

ITEM NO.7

COURT NO.9

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1892/2004

(From the final judgement and order dated 31/12/2003 in CRLA No.
97/2001 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

P. MANI

Petitioner

(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF TAMIL NADU

Respondent

(s)

(With appln.(s) for bail)

Date: 18/03/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. V.J. Francis, Adv.

Mr. A.Radhakrishnan, Adv.

Mr. Anupam Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Jenis, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Gopalakrishnan, Adv.

Mr. Abhay Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Rahul, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

State of Tamil Nadu is granted three weeks' time to file vakalatnama failing which we shall deal with the matter without the assistance of the counsel for the State.

(SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR)

COURT MASTER

(VIJAY DHAWAN)

COURT MASTER