

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1892/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 31/12/2003 in CRLA No. 97/2001 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

P. MANI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF TAMIL NADU

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for bail and office report)

Date: 22/08/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. V.J. Francis, Adv.

Mr. Anupam Mishra, Adv.

Mr. K.S. Bhati, Adv.

Mr. Jenis, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Jay Kishor Singh, Adv.

Mr. Gopalakrishnan, Adv.

Mr. Abhay Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Rahul, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Special Leave granted.

Application for bail is rejected.

Counsel for the appellant states that all the relevant documents have been

placed on record and there is no need for preparation of appeal paperbook. In that view

of the matter, the matter may be listed for hearing on the SLP paperbook itself subject to

filing of any additional documents from the record by the State, if so advised, within a

period of six weeks from today.

(Satish K. Yadav)

Court Master

(Vijay Dhawan)

Court Master